Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2020 V4-T2-57
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

3-Pole
Catalog Number
Included
Accessories
Digit 14 Designation Factory
Config.
Ampere
Range
Line and
Load
Line
Only
Load
Only
Standard Terminals
700 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 2 1–500 42.4–253 PDG4X3TA700 — J K L 300–700
800 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 3 3/0–400 85–203 PDG4X3TA800 — J K L 800
Alternate Terminals
800 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 2 500–750 253–380 PDG4X3TA801 — T U V 300–800
Non-Aluminum Terminals
600 Aluminum Cu B, C 2 2/0–500 67.4–238 PDG4X3T600 — W Y Z 300–600
800 Aluminum Cu B, C 3 3/0–300 85–152 PDG4X3T800 — W Y Z 700–800
StrandAble Terminals
800 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 3 3/0–400 85–203 PDG4X3TA800SW — A B C 300–800
D, G, H, I,
K, M
3/0–300 85–152
Control Wire Terminals
700 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 2 1–500 42.4–253 PDG4X3TA700CW — 1 2 3 300–700
800 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 3 3/0–400 85–203 PDG4X3TA800CW — 1 2 3 800
800 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 2 500–750 253–380 PDG4X3TA801CW — 4 5 6 300–800
Rear Fed Terminals
800 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 3 3/0–300 85–152 PDG4X3TA800RF Interphase
barriers
— — — 300–800
Rear Connectors
800 — — — — — — PDG4X3T800RC — R — — 300–800
End Cap Kits/Screw Terminals
800 — — — — — — PDG4X3TS800 1 — S D E 300–800
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2020 V4-T2-63
2
2
2

Three-Pole Four-Pole
None 1NO 1NC 1NO/1NC 2NO 2NC 2NO/2NC 4NO 4NC 3NO/3NC 6NO 6NC
Alarm Switch None NN UA UB UC UD UE U1 U2 U3 U4 U5 U6
1NO VA WA — — — — — — — — — —
1NC VB — WB — — — — — — — — —
1NO/1NC VC — — WC — — W1 — — W4 — —
2NO VD — — — WD — — W2 — — W5 —
2NC VE — — — — WE — — W3 — — W6
Auxiliary Switch
Three-Pole Four-Pole
None 1NO 1NC 1NO/1NC 2NO 2NC 2NO/2NC 4NO 4NC 3NO/3NC 6NO 6NC
Alarm Switch None NN AA AB AC AD AE A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6
1NO BA CA — CF CG — CP CQ — CT CU —
1NC BB — CB CH — CJ CR — CS CV — CW
Voltage Screw Terminals Pigtail (29 in / 0.75 m) Pigtail (118 in / 3.0 m)
12 Vdc PDG4XST12DCT PDG4XST12DCS PDG4XST12DCR
48 Vdc PDG4XST48DCT PDG4XST48DCS PDG4XST48DCR
60 Vdc PDG4XST60DCT PDG4XST60DCS PDG4XST60DCR
24 Vac/Vdc PDG4XST24ACDCT PDG4XST24ACDCS PDG4XST24ACDCR
110–130 Vac/125 Vdc PDG4XST130ACDCT PDG4XST130ACDCS PDG4XST130ACDCR
200–240 Vac/250 Vdc PDG4XST250ACDCT PDG4XST250ACDCS PDG4XST250ACDCR
380–440 Vac PDG4XST440ACT PDG4XST440ACS PDG4XST440ACR
480–525 Vac PDG4XST525ACT PDG4XST525ACS PDG4XST525ACR
600 Vac PDG4XST600ACT PDG4XST600ACS PDG4XST600ACR
Voltage Screw Terminals Pigtail (29 in / 0.75 m) Pigtail (118 in / 3.0 m)
12 Vdc PDG4XUV12DCV PDG4XUV12DCU PDG4XUV12DCW
24 Vdc PDG4XUV24DCV PDG4XUV24DCU PDG4XUV24DCW
48 Vdc PDG4XUV48DCV PDG4XUV48DCU PDG4XUV48DCW
60 Vdc PDG4XUV60DCV PDG4XUV60DCU PDG4XUV60DCW
125 Vdc PDG4XUV125DCV PDG4XUV125DCU PDG4XUV125DCW
250 Vdc PDG4XUV250DCV PDG4XUV250DCU PDG4XUV250DCW
24 Vac PDG4XUV24ACV PDG4XUV24ACU PDG4XUV24ACW
130 Vac PDG4XUV130ACV PDG4XUV130ACU PDG4XUV130ACW
240 Vac PDG4XUV240ACV PDG4XUV240ACU PDG4XUV240ACW
440 Vac PDG4XUV440ACV PDG4XUV440ACU PDG4XUV440ACW
525 Vac PDG4XUV525ACV PDG4XUV525ACU PDG4XUV525ACW
600 Vac PDG4XUV600ACV PDG4XUV600ACU PDG4XUV600ACW
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2020 V4-T2-67
2
2
2

Emergency lockable handle and mechanism PDG4XHMCE H1
Emergency lockable handle and mechanism with door interlock PDG4XHMCEN H2
Emergency lockable handle and mechanism with mechanical padlock PDG4XHMCEP H3
Emergency lockable handle and mechanism with door interlock and
mechanical padlock
PDG4XHMCENP H5
Description
NEMA 1/3R/12/4/4X
Catalog Number
Factory Installed
Digits 19–20
Standard lockable handle and mechanism PDG4XHMDS DA
Standard lockable handle and mechanism with mechanical padlock PDG4XHMDSP DC
Emergency lockable handle and mechanism PDG4XHMDE D1
Emergency lockable handle and mechanism with mechanical padlock PDG4XHMDEP D3
9 in (245 mm) handle mechanism shaft PDG34XHMS245 —
17 in (445 mm) handle mechanism shaft PDG34XHMS445 —
Standard NFPA79-compliant shaft handle PDG34XHM79S —
Emergency NFPA79-compliant shaft handle PDG34XHM79E —
Cable Length (ft)
Metal Handle,
NEMA 1/3R/12
Catalog Number
High Performance Handle,
NEMA 1/3R/12
Catalog Number
Metal Handle,
NEMA 4/4X
Catalog Number
High Performance Handle,
NEMA 4/4X
Catalog Number
4 PDG4XFS04 PDG4XFS04HP PDG4XFS04X PDG4XFS04HPX
5 PDG4XFS05 PDG4XFS05HP PDG4XFS05X PDG4XFS05HPX
6 PDG4XFS06 PDG4XFS06HP PDG4XFS06X PDG4XFS06HPX
10 PDG4XFS10 PDG4XFS10HP PDG4XFS10X PDG4XFS10HPX
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2020 V4-T2-69
2
2
2

Padlockable hasp,
OFF only
Top PDG4XPLKTOFF L1
Padlockable handle
block
On handle PDG4XPHB —
Kirk lock provision—
left side 1
Left side PDG4XKLKPSF L8
Kirk lock provision—
right side 1
Right side L9
Walking beam
interlock 23
Two-, three-, and four-pole PDG4XWBI234P —
Electrical operator 24 Vdc PDG4XROP24DC RG
48–60 Vdc PDG4XROP60DC RJ or RK
125 Vdc PDG4XROP125DC RL
250 Vdc PDG4XROP250DC RM
110–130 Vac PDG4XROP130AC RA
200–240 Vac PDG4XROP240AC RB
380–440 Vac PDG4XROP440AC RC
Interphase barriers Single-pole PDG4XIB —
Three-pole PDG4XIB3P —
Four-pole PDG4XIB4P —
Neutral CTs for